Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) File No. 15932	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Ed STENGEL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:			
Execution Date(s) 21-February-2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes K No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:			
Assignment  Merger	City: Owen Sound			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: ON			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: N4K 5P5			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _V No document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/707,042 17 November 2003 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Vo			
5, Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Marks & Clerk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 957, Station B	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1800-280 Slater Street	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information			
State: ON Canada Zip: K1P 5S7	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>(613) 236-9561</u> Fax Number: <u>(613)230-8821</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-1717</u>			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Marks &amp; Clerk</u>			
9. Signature:	7 March 2005			
Signature Date				
Richard J. Mitchell 34,519 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## Agent's Docket No. 15932-US ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Ed STENGEL**, residing at P.O. Box 307, Owen Sound, ON N4K 5P5, CANADA, has invented improvements in **NECKLACE FAN**, as described in United States Patent Application No. 10/707,042 filed on November 17, 2003 and

WHEREAS, VECTACOR (a division of Bonis & Company) whose full post office address is P.O. Box 307, Owen Sound, ON, N4K 5P5, Canada, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all our right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee all of the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for themselves and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Signed at Owen Secure this 715 day of February 2005 Ed STENGEL (Witness)

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE (37 CFR 1.8)			Docket No. 15932-US	
Applicant(s): Ed S	TENGEL			
Serial No.	Filing Date	Examiner	Group Art Unit	
10/707,042	17 November 2003	KERSHTEYN, Igor	3745	
Invention: NECKLACE	FAN		<u> </u>	
		<del>.</del>	<u>.                                    </u>	
I hereby certify that this	Recordation Form Cover Sh		<u></u>	
is being facsimile transn	nitted to the United States Pater	(Identify type of correspondence) at and Trademarks Office (Fax. No	o. <u>1-703-306-5995</u>	
on March 8,	2005			
(Date				
'				
		Richard J. Mitchell		
		(Typed or Printed Name of Person S	ligning Certificate)	
	•		75.0 x	
		(Signature)	in	
		(DE140416)		
Note: Each paper must have its own certification of mailing.				

P18/REV01

ERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE (37 CFR 1.8)			Docket No. 15932-US	
plicant(s): Ed	STENGEL	<u> </u>		
		Examiner	Group Art Unit	
Serial No.	Filing Date	KERSHTEYN, Igor	3745	
10/707,042	17 November 2003	KERSHIE HI, 190		
vention: NECKLACI	E FAN			
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
والمناف المناف	is Assignment Document			
hereby certify that th		(Identify type of correspondence)		
s being facsimile tran	smitted to the United States Pate	ent and Trademarks Office (Fax. N	lo. <u>1-703-306-5995</u>	
	8, 2005			
	Date)			
		Richard J. Mitchell	34,519	
		(Typed or Printed Name of Person	Signing Certificate)	
	_			
		(Signature)	щ	
		e our corrification of mailing.		
	Note: Each naper must nave it	2 Own Coldination of Items		
	Note: Each paper must have it	3 Own Coldination of Immig		
	Note: Each paper must nave n	2 OMIL COLUMNIA OF I		
	Note: Each paper must nave n	3 OWII COLUMNIA OF I		
	Note: Each paper must nave n	s (wit certification of manage		
	Note: Each paper must nave n	S OWII COLUMNIA OF ITEMS		
	Note: Each paper must nave n	S (WII CCI III CZI OZ OZ III		
	Note: Each paper must nave n	S OWII COLUMNIA ON IN		
	Note: Each paper must nave n	S (WII CCI III CZIII S A I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
	Note: Each paper must nave n	S (WII CCI MICEMOL SA III		
	Note: Each paper must nave n	S (WII CCI III CZI OZ OZ III		
	Note: Each paper must nave n	S (WII CCI III CZI OZ OZ III		

P16/REV01

## MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

Agent's Docket No. 15932-US

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

in re Application of	,	
STENGEL, Ed	į	
Serial No: 10/707,042	)	Art Unit: 3745
Filed: 17-November-2003	}	Examiner: KERSHTEYN, Igor
For: NECKLACE FAN		
		March 8, 2005
Mail Stop Assignment		,
Commissioner for Patents		
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450		

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir:

Please find attached for filing:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate)
- Assignment Document
- Two Certificates of Transmission by Facsimile (re Recordal & Assignment)

Respectfully submitted,

Richard J. Mitchell Registration No. 34,519

Agent of Record

MARKS & CLERK P. O. Box 957, Station B, Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1P 5S7

Tel: (613) 236-9561

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) File No. 15932	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 2-US United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Ed STENGEL	Name: _Vectacor (a division of Bonis & Company)			
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 307			
Execution Date(s) 21-February-2005	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
<b>≭</b> Assignment Merger	City: Owen Sound			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: ON			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CanadaZip: N4K 5P5			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/707,042 17 November 2003				
Additional numbers at	itached? Yes Vo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Marks & Clerk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 957, Station B	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1800-280 Slater Street	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information			
State: ON Canada Zip: K1P 5S7	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (613) 236-9561	· —			
Fax Number: (613)230-8821	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-1717</u>			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Marks & Clerk			
9. Signature:	7 March 2005			
Signature	Date			
Richard J. Mitchell 34,519 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing	Suest' stractiments' and documents.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**RECORDED: 03/09/2005**